

CITY COMMISSION

MAYOR LESLIE SODEN

COMMISSIONERS STUART BOLEY MATTHEW J. HERBERT LISA LARSEN MIKE AMYX

City Offices PO Box 708 66044-0708 www.lawrenceks.org

6 East 6<sup>th St</sup> 785-832-3000 FAX 785-832-3405

June 13, 2017

The Board of Commissioners of the City of Lawrence met in regular session at 5:45 p.m., in the City Commission Chambers in City Hall with Mayor Soden presiding and Vice Mayor Boley, Commissioner Amyx, Commissioner Herbert and Commissioner Larsen present.

A complete video recording of this meeting is available on the City's website at www.lawrenceks.org/agendas.

### A. RECOGNITION/PROCLAMATION/PRESENTATION:

1. None.

THOMAS M. MARKUS

CITY MANAGER

#### B. CONSENT AGENDA:

**Moved by Commissioner Herbert, seconded by Commissioner Amyx,** to approve the consent agenda as below. Motion carried unanimously.

- 1. Approve City Commission meeting minutes from 06/06/17.
- 2. Receive minutes from various boards and commissions:

Mental Health Board meeting of 04/25/17 Sales Tax Audit Committee meeting of 10/10/16

- 3. Approve claims and payroll in the amount of \$2,074,951.88 to 199 vendors.
- 4. Approve licenses as recommended by the City Clerk's Office.

Retail Liquor	Expires
City Wine Market	06/10/17
City Wine Market LLC	
4821 W 6 <sup>th</sup> St, Ste N	

- 5. Accept dedication of right-of-way associated with Paxton Place Addition Final Plat, PF-17-00204, located at 1101 W. 31st Street. Submitted by BG Consultants, for Castle Rock LC, property owner of record.
- Receive 2016 Sales Tax Report.
- 7. Confirm action of the Mayor signing onto a statement expressing support for the Paris Climate Agreement on June 6, 2017.



# C. PUBLIC COMMENT:

None.

### D. COMMISSION ITEMS:

None.

# E. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT:

None.

## F. CALENDAR:

The Commission reviewed calendar items.

**Moved by Commissioner Larsen, seconded by Commissioner Amyx**, to adjourn at 5;52 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

MINUTES APPROVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION ON JUNE 20, 2017.

Sherri Riedemann, City Clerk

The Board of Commissioners of the City of Lawrence held a work session immediately following the completion of the City Commission Meeting in the City Commission Chambers in City Hall with Mayor Soden presiding and Vice Mayor Boley, Commissioner Amyx, Commissioner Herbert and Commissioner Larsen present.

A complete video recording of this meeting is available on the City's website at www.lawrenceks.org/agendas.

#### CITY COMMISSION WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Presentation from Midco.
- 2. 2018 Budget Update.
  - a) Staff Update
  - b) Public Comment
  - c) City Commission Discussion
- 3. City Sales Tax Renewal.
  - a) Staff Recommendation
  - b) Public Comment
  - c) City Commission Discussion